## **RESOLUTION 13-15**

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA	)	RESOLUTION TO APPROVE A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE NEWBERRY COUNTY
COUNTY OF NEWBERRY	)	SHERIFF'S OFFICE AND THE COUNTY OF FAIRFIELD
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Newberry County Detention Center (NCDC) has the need to provide housing for certain detainees for which the facility does not have certification; and		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Fairfield County Detention Center has certification to provide such housing; and		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , the Newberry County Sheriff's Office and the Fairfield Detention Center desire to enter into a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) to facilitate the ability for NCDC to transfer those individuals to Fairfield for housing; and		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Newberry County Council finds that this MOU is reasonable and in the best interests of the citizens of Newberry County; and		
<b>WHEREAS</b> , Newberry County Council finds that this MOU should be approved and made to have full force and effect.		
NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT NEWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL:		
Approves the attached Memorandum of Understanding to be entered into by the Newberry County Sheriff's Office.		
AND IT IS SO RESOLVED this 19th day of August, 2015.		
NEWBERRY COUNTY COU		EWBERRY COUNTY COUNCIL
(SEAL)	B'	Y:
		Henry H. Livingston, III, Chairman
Attest:		
Laurie N. Renwick, Clerk to Council		